
head. Over 100Lb* 52.00-144.00 percwt
Lands* TotalReceipt* 312 HeadSlaugh-

ter Lamb* 215 Head New Crap Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Pew 3 103 lbs *7.00
Wooled Choice Few Prime 1-2 Few 3
95-125 lbs 7850 - 16.00 Good Mid Few
Choice 1-2S3-125 lbs >5.50-90100Feeder
Lambs >7 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 15-100 lbs 95.00 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 70- >5 lbs 92.00 - 101.50
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60- 70 lbs
100.00 - 109.50 Small Fmme 1-2 W lbs
99.00 Small Frame 1-2 It lbs 97.00
Slaughter Ewes aid Earns 10 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 23.00 - 34.00 Earns All 29.00VA Feeder Sales

Hlchiannrl, VA
Tue Jan 11, 2000

81.00 300-400 10730 - 118.00 82.00 -

86.0088.00- 103.00Few 89.00- 8930
4OO-300 101.00 - 114.00 78.00 -

91.0083.00- 103.00Few 87.30-94.00
3OO-600 84.00- 96.0071.00-85.00

73.30 - 96.00 600-7007330 - 94.0067.00
- 74.00 67.00 - 7930 700-900 65.00 -

7930

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Newt
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions

Westminster livestock
Auction

Hagentown, Md.
January 11, 2000

Report crippled by auction
Marshall, Orange, Rockingham, She-

nandoah, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginia for the week of lan 3-8, 2000

Feeder Cattle 1363 Head
Slaughter Cattle 634 Head
Slaughter Sleets and Heifers 46 Head

Steers Choice 2-3 1000-1130 Lbs 67.23
Choice 2-3 1130-1300Lbs 69.73 - 70.25
Choice 2-3 1300-1430Lbs 68.75 - 69.23
Choice 2-3 1430 Lbs and Over 60.75 -

66.60 Heifers Choice 2-3 930-1100 Lbs
68.73 Choice 2-3 1100-1300Lbs 68.60 -

71.00Choice 2-3 1300Lbs and Over 64.25
- 6930

SLAUGHTER COWS: 71 HEAD, 1.00
LOWER. UTILITY 37.00-39.00; CAN-
KERS 32.00-3650; SHELLY 32.00 AND
DOWN.

Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 101.00- 119.00 103.00
300-400 93.30 - llt.oo 76.00 - 83.00
94.00 • 103.00 400-300 94.00 - 107.00
93.00 - 100.30 87.00 - 101.00 300-600
88.00- 103.30 70.00-StkOO 83.00-9&73
Few 71.00- 74.00600-700 77.00
- 89.507730 75.00 - 83.00700-800 70.00
- 82.0066.00 60.00 • 66.00 800-90072.00
- 76.73

BULLS: 7 HEAD. YO#l 1150-1900
LBS. HIGH DRESSING 52.00-54.00;
Y0#243.00-45.00; 1 SELECT BULLOCK
51.75.

FED STEERS: 32 HEAD, STEADY
PRICES. HIGHCHOICE 1200-1450LBS.
70.25-72.00; CHOICE #2-3 1100-1450
LBS. 66.00-71.00; SELECT TO LOW
CHOICE 1100-1350 LBS. 63.00-67.00.

FED HEIFERS: S HEAD. CHOICE
1200-1400 LBS. 6750-7000; 1 CHOICE

HOLSTEINS 15*6LBS. AT 53.00; LOW
CHOICE 1100-1300 LBS. 48.005Z00.

VEAL CALVES; 101 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE 2 HEAD 370-400 LBS.
*5.00-94.00; CULLS 15-110 LBS.
25.00- 60-85 LBS. 16.00-26.00.

FARM CALVES: 5.00 LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 95-120 LBS.
110.00- 125-135 LBS.
87.00- #1 80-94 LBS.
70.00- #240.00-60.00;HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS #1 90-120 LBS. 245.00-280.00;
#2 150.00-225.00; #1 75-85 LBS.

Slaughter Cow* 519 Head Breaking
Utfflty and Commercial 2-4 32.75 • 39.25
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 30.00-38.75
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 26.00 • 33.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
67.00 - 80.00 300-500 38.00 - 78.00
300700 6230

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Stull 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 82.00- 97.00 300400
84.00 - 99.00 81.00 - 91.00 79.30 - 94.00
Few 69.00-7230 4003008000
- 96307930- 86.0077.00- 89.00Few
- 63.00-70.00 3006007030 - 86.50
69.00- 77.006930 - 86.00 600-700 63.00
- 80.00 56.00 - 65.00 67.00 - 77.50
700-SOO 6530 - 7335 69.00 - 73.00
800-900 62.75 - 63.73 -

Slaughter Bulla 73 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbs 41.75 - 52.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600Lbs 42.75 - 47.75 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs and over 42.00 - 53.00
Cows returned to farms 12 head -

Medium and Large I and 2,4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs 31.00-58.00 per cwt mostly
31.00-34.00 per cwt Cows with calves at
side 4 pairs - Medium and Large 1 and 2,
4-10 yrs Old 9001100 lbs with calves
newbornto 200 1b5525.00630.00per pair.
Baby calves returned to farms 40 head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-105.00 per

Bulls Med&Lgc 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 87.00 - 103.00 75.00 - 9330

When Prissels decided to expand their >

s'* s '«S- Vs - 'HP-'«*«*. * HH.SS

dairy operation, they also wanted
to milk available tax advant s.

a>.

Randy, Dennis, Brian and Scott Prissel, Prlssel Valley Farms, Durand, Wisconsin

Prissels chose a “True Tax” lease. In fact, they leased a milking
parlor, free stallbarns, silos and other farm equipment. Along with fixed
and 100% tax deductible lease payments, the leases protected their
equity ratios by providing off balance sheet financing.

They chose Telmark for its knowledge of the dairy industry,
service andreputation for financing. They also enjoyed
working with their Telmark representative who
personallyknows the ups and downs of farming.

By financing with a lease, terms were kept to a
minimum, allowing for the continued growth of the
operation. Telmark’s quick response allowedthe
Prissels to move quickly into their dairy expansion.

For a financing source that’s been listening to
farmers for over 35 years, contact your local Telmarkrepresentative

Ken Darlington Michele Bogucki Sue Beshore Andrew McLean Elizabeth Anderson
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA,NJ MD,VA,WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

with Brian Prissel

Mike Dixon Mike Fullam Brenda Pfleegor Joe Polite Lisa Sonnen Doug Snee
Central PA,West MD Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ Southwest PA,WV
814-684-5707 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 724-981-1324 717-866-9217 724-627-5941

LMAFtK
'w.telmark com ®

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 15, 2000-A9
125.00- BEEF X BULLS LIGHT-

WEIGHTS TO 87.00; BEEF X HEIFERS
LIGHTWEIGHTS TO 82.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 37 HEAD. #l&2
260-295 LBS. 35.00-3750; 300-323 LBS.
32.00- 1 385 LB. AT 28.00.

SOWS: 8 HEAD 400-450 LBS.
22.00- 600-700 LBS. 34.00-35.75.

STOCK CATTLE: 105 HEAD. VERY
ACTIVE 5.00-10.00 HIGHER. STEERS
MED. AND LARGE FRAME 300-400
LBS. 89.00-98.00; 400-600 LBS.
83.00- 600-700 LBS. 80.00-83.00;
700800LBS. 71.0076.00; 800900LBS.
64.0069.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 300500LBS. 77.0089.00; FEW
58.0069.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200400LBS. 93.0098.00; 400500LBS.
82.0098.00; 500600 LBS. *0.00*9.00;
600700 LBS. 60.0071.00; 1 800 LB. AT
57.00

SHEEP: 40 HEAD 34.00-47.00;
HEAVYWEIGHTS 30.0042.00.

LAMBS: >5 HEAD, 5.008.00 HIGH-
ER. CHOICE 100120LBS. 86.0094.00;
120130 LBS. 80.0088.00; 80100 LBS.
92.00100.00; 55-80 LBS. 106.00116.00.

GOATS: 107 HEAD.LARGE BILLIES
AND WHETHERS 95.00132.00; NAN-
NIES 60.0088.00; MEDIUM BILLIES
60.0085.00; NANNIES 40.0068.00;
SMALL FLESHY 35.0045.00; SMALL
12.0027.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 50 HEAD.
MAINLY CULLS OFFERED. BY THE
LB. 11 HEAD 26-32LBS. 55.00-59.00; 4
HEAD 115LBS. AT 3600; 2 140LB. AT
39.00.

BOARS: 100130 LBS. 25.0030.00; 2
247 LB. AT 15.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hageratown, Md.
Jan. 12, 2000

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 82 HEAD,

ACTIVE SPOTS 2.00HIGHER. UTILITY
37.00- LOW DRESSING
35.00- CANNERS 33.00-38.00;
SHELLY 33.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 3 HEAD. YG#l 1400-1800
LBS. 45.00-48.00.

FED STEERS: 29 HEAD. 1.00 LOW-
ER. HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME

1200-1450 LBS. 69.75-72.25; CHOICE
2-3 67.00-70.00; LOW CHOICE
65.00- SELECT 1000-1150 LBS.
60.00-

FED HEIFERS: 16 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 1100-1400 LBS.
68.00-71.25; CHOICE #3-4 65.00-68.00.

VEAL CALVES: 127 HEAD. 1
CHOICE 370 LBS. AT 86.00; CULLS
115-130 LBS. 32.00-36.00; 85-110 LBS.
25.00- 60-85 LBS. 18.00-2&00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 LOWER. «1 95-120 LBS.
115.00- #2 80.00-110.00; #1 80-94

LBS. 70.00-85.00; #2 35.00-65.00; HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS «1 90-120 LBS. TO
285.00; 1 136 LB. AT 220.00; #2 75-90
LBS. 75.00-195.00; BEEF X BULLS
80.00- BEEF X HEIFERS
75.00- 1 AT 135.00.

BUTCHER HOGS; 1 318 LBS. AT
39.00.

SOWS: 24 HEAD. GOOD DEMAND.
400-500 LBS. 25.00-31.00, FEW
34.00-37.00; 500-600 LBS. 32.00-37.00.

BOARS; 600-650 LBS. 5.75-6.75.
STOCK CATTLE: 110 HEAD.

5.00- HIGHER. STEERS MED.
AND LARGE FRAME 300-400 LBS.
90.00- 400-600 LBS. 83.00-91.00;
600-800LBS. 62.00-74.00; 800-900 LBS.
TO 66.50.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 200-400 LBS. 78.00-90.00;
400-500LBS. 78.00-91.00; 500-000 LBS.
75.00-85.00; 600-700 LBS. 63.00-74.00;
700-800 LBS. 58.00-69.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
300-400LBS. 81.00-105.00;400-500LBS.
79.00-91.00; 500-600 LBS. 77.00-85.00;
600-800LBS. 65.00-72.00; 800-900LBS.
TO 64.00.

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: 6 HEAD.
LARGE SPRINGER AT 975.00; MED.
SPRINGER6OO.OO; MED. FRESH72S.OO;
SMALL 625.00; 1 SHORT BRED AT
700.00.

SHEEP: 37.00-40.00.
GOATS: LARGE BILLIES

75.00-87.00; MEDIUM 65.00-75.00;
MED. NANNIES 45.00-60.00.

LAMBS; 12 HEAD. CHOICE 100-120
LBS. 83.00-89.00; 125-145 LBS.
80.00-81.00; 70-95 LBS. 88.00-99.00.

NEXT WED., JAN. 19, DAIRY CON-
SIGNMENT SALE. PROMISED: 6
LARGE SPRINGING HEIFERS
WANTED HOLSTEIN HEIFERS ANY
SIZE

FREE COMMODITY MARKET NEWSLETTER
Whether your trade interests are grains or gold, Lehigh Valley
Futures, Inc. has the knowledge and expertise to assist you in

these markets. For a copy of our newsletter and/or a free trading
kit, please contact:

Lehigh Valley Futures, Inc.
SOOOTilghman Street Suite 249

Allentown, PA 18104
1-800-543-8939 or 1-610-366-7979 Fax 1-610-366-9842

lvfuture@mlcroserve.net
The risk of loss in trading futures and options on futures can be substantial

Futures and options trading may not be suitable for everyone You should carefully
consider the risks in light of your financial condition in deciding whether to trade

NEED MORE FARM INCOME?

Build a new Wean to Finish barn.
O turnkey package (building, equipment & production contract)

O only empty & fill barn twice a year

O minimal labor requirements

O weaned pigs from our own sow units

O Our experienced team will help you with this project

O within 60 mile radius ofMount Joy, PA.

For more details contact
Brent @ (800) 544-4574

HIBSHEVB
Esbenshade Mills
m


